trade the individual propane tanks and three (3) businesses re-fill empty propane tanks.  Staff 
recommends that the proposed ordinance regulate the larger propane tanks used to re-fill individual 
tanks.  To better define the size of those tanks, staff amended the proposed ordinance to regulate tanks 
between one hundred and twenty five (125) gallons water capacity and two thousand (2,000) gallons 
water capacity.  Staff further recommends that the businesses that trade individual propane tanks should 
not be further regulated and those tanks should be considered part of the retail portion of the business.